
Match No. Date Day Time Team 1 Team 2 Venue
1 Oct 17, 2021 Sunday 3.30 PM Oman Papua New Guinea Oman
2 Oct 17, 2021 Sunday 7.30 PM Bangladesh Scotland Oman
3 Oct 18, 2021 Monday 3.30 PM Ireland Netherlands Abu Dhabi
4 Oct 18, 2021 Monday 7.30 PM Sri Lanka Namibia Abu Dhabi
5 Oct 19, 2021 Tuesday 3.30 PM Scotland Papua New Guinea Oman
6 Oct 19, 2021 Tuesday 7.30 PM Bangladesh Oman Oman
7 Oct 20, 2021 Wednesday 3.30 PM Namibia Netherlands Abu Dhabi
8 Oct 20, 2021 Wednesday 7.30 PM Sri Lanka Ireland Abu Dhabi
9 Oct 21, 2021 Thursday 3.30 PM Bangladesh Papua New Guinea Oman

10 Oct 21, 2021 Thursday 7.30 PM Oman Scotland Oman
11 Oct 22, 2021 Friday 3.30 PM Namibia Ireland Sharjah
12 Oct 22, 2021 Friday 7.30 PM Sri Lanka Netherlands Sharjah
13 Oct 23, 2021 Saturday 3.30 PM Australia South Africa Abu Dhabi
14 Oct 23, 2021 Saturday 7.30 PM England West Indies Dubai
15 Oct 24, 2021 Sunday 3.30 PM A1 B2 Sharjah
16 Oct 24, 2021 Sunday 7.30 PM India Pakistan Dubai
17 Oct 25, 2021 Monday 7.30 PM Afghanistan B1 Sharjah
18 Oct 26, 2021 Tuesday 3.30 PM South Africa West Indies Dubai
19 Oct 26, 2021 Tuesday 7.30 PM Pakistan New Zealand Sharjah
20 Oct 27, 2021 Wednesday 3.30 PM England B2 Abu Dhabi
21 Oct 27, 2021 Wednesday 7.30 PM B1 A2 Abu Dhabi
22 Oct 28, 2021 Thursday 7.30 PM Australia A1 Dubai
23 Oct 29, 2021 Friday 3.30 PM West Indies B2 Sharjah
24 Oct 29, 2021 Friday 7.30 PM Pakistan Afghanistan Dubai
25 Oct 30, 2021 Saturday 3.30 PM South Africa A1 Sharjah
26 Oct 30, 2021 Saturday 7.30 PM Australia England Dubai
27 Oct 31, 2021 Sunday 3.30 PM Afghanistan A2 Abu Dhabi
28 Oct 31, 2021 Sunday 7.30 PM India New Zealand Dubai
29 Nov 1, 2021 Monday 3.30 PM England A1 Sharjah
30 Nov 2, 2021 Tuesday 3.30 PM South Africa B2 Abu Dhabi
31 Nov 2, 2021 Tuesday 7.30 PM Pakistan A2 Abu Dhabi
32 Nov 3, 2021 Wednesday 3.30 PM New Zealand B1 Dubai
33 Nov 3, 2021 Wednesday 7.30 PM India Afghanistan Abu Dhabi
34 Nov 4, 2021 Thursday 3.30 PM Australia B2 Dubai
35 Nov 4, 2021 Thursday 7.30 PM West Indies A1 Abu Dhabi
36 Nov 5, 2021 Friday 3.30 PM New Zealand A2 Sharjah
37 Nov 5, 2021 Friday 7.30 PM India B1 Dubai
38 Nov 6, 2021 Saturday 3.30 PM Australia West Indies Abu Dhabi
39 Nov 6, 2021 Saturday 7.30 PM England South Africa Sharjah
40 Nov 7, 2021 Sunday 3.30 PM New Zealand Afghanistan Abu Dhabi
41 Nov 7, 2021 Sunday 7.30 PM Pakistan B1 Sharjah
42 Nov 8, 2021 Monday 7.30 PM India A2 Dubai

43 Nov 10, 2021 Wednesday 7.30 PM TBC TBC Abu Dhabi
44 Nov 11, 2021 Thursday 7.30 PM TBC TBC Dubai

45 Nov 14, 2021 Sunday 7.30 PM TBC TBC Dubai
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